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On a different topic,

21. Please tell me which, if any, of these incidents have happened to you or your household within the last twelve
months?

2020 Sep 30-Oct 15
(sorted by “yes”) Yes No

You or another household member had personal, credit card or financial information

stolen by computer hackers 20 80
You or another household member was the victim of identity theft 14 86
Money or property was stolen from you or another member of your household 12 88
A homg, car, or property owned by you or another household member was 1 89
vandalized

You or another household member was mugged or physically assaulted 3 97
A car owned by you or another household member was stolen 2 98
Your house or apartment was broken into 2 98
You or another household member was sexually assaulted 2 98
Money or property was taken by force, with gun, knife, weapon or physical attack 1









Q.21 (HOUSEHOLD CRIME VICTIMIZATION) CONTINUED

E. Money or property was taken from you or another household member by force, with gun, knife,

weapon or physical attack, or by threat of force

2020 Sep 30-Oct 15

2019 Oct 1-13
2018 Oct 1-10
2017 Oct 5-11

Yes

1

-

No

99

98
99
99

No opinion



Q.21 (HOUSEHOLD CRIME VICTIMIZATION) CONTINUED

G. You or another household member was sexually assaulted

Yes No No opinion
2020 Sep 30-Oct 15 2 98 -
2019 Oct 1-13 2 98 -
2018 Oct 1-10 1 98 *
2017 Oct 5-11 2 98 *
2016 Oct 5-9 1 99 *
2015 Oct 7-11 1 99 *
2014 Oct 12-15 * 100 *
2013 Oct 3-6 1 99 *
2011 Oct 6-9 1 99 -
2010 Oct 7-10 1 99 -
2009 Oct 1-4 1 98 *
2008 Oct 3-5 1 98 *
2007 Oct 4-7 1 98 *
2006 Oct 9-12 2 98 *
2005 Oct 13-16 1 99 *
2004 Oct 11-14 * 100 -
2003 Oct 6-8 1 99 *
2002 Oct 14-17 2 98 *
2000 Aug 29-Sep 5 1 99 -

H. You or another household memb






Q.21 (HOUSEHOLD CRIME VICTIMIZATION) CONTINUED

HOUSEHOLD VICTIMIZED BY VIOLENT CRIME IN THE PAST YEAR (Q.21E-G ONLY)

2020 Sep 30-Oct 15

2019 Oct 1-13
2018 Oct 1-10
2017 Oct 5-11
2016 Oct 5-9
2015 Oct 7-11
2014 Oct 12-15
2013 Oct 3-6
2011 Oct 6-9
2010 Oct 7-10
2009 Oct 1-4
2008 Oct 3-5
2007 Oct 4-7
2006 Oct 9-12
2005 Oct 13-16
2004 Oct 11-14
2003 Oct 6-8
2002 Oct 14-17
2001 Oct 11-14
2000 Aug 29-Sep 5

Yes

(6]

whbhbobbobooaobrrpdppbpowobbMbo

95

95
96
96
96
94
97
94
96
96
96
95
95
96
95
96
95
96
96
97



22. (Asked of those who were victims of the crimes listed below) As far as you know, was that incident reported
to the police, or not?

A.



23. (Asked of those who were victims of the crimes listed below) And did this incident happen to you, personally,
or was it to another member of your household?

NOT ASKED

Money or property stolen from you or another member of your household

A car owned by you or another household member stolen

A home, car, or property owned by you or another household member vandalized

Money or property taken from you or another household member by force, with gun, knife, weapon or
physical attack, or by threat of force

F. You or another household member mugged or physically assaulted

G. You or other household member sexually assaulted

H. You or another household member was the victim of identity theft

mooOw>

I. You or another household member had information from a credit card used at a store stolen by computer
hackers
ITEMS B-I NOT REPORTED DUE TO SMALL SAMPLE SIZES

SUMMARY:: INDIVIDUAL CRIME VICTIMIZATION

INDIVIDUAL VICTIMIZED BY CRIME IN THE PAST YEAR (Q.21A, Q.23B-G)

Yes No
2020 Sep 30-Oct 15 13 87
2019 Oct 1-13 15 85
2018 Oct 1-10 15 85
2017 Oct 5-11 15 85

2016 Oct 5-9 16 84
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QN21A: Incident Happened House or Apartment Was Broken Into BY Total + Gender + Race | + Age + Education + Party I.D. + Ideology

Gender Race | Age Education Party I.D. Ideology
Non- College  Some HS Grad Republic Independ Conserva
Total Male Female  White white 18-34 35-54 55+ Grad College or Less an ent Democrat  tive  Moderate
| Unweighted n 1035 530 505 768 246 194 266 561 475 329 219 325 370 314 377 364
Total
Weighted n 1035 502 533 677 340 294 318 410 345 286 397 297 390 320 369 353
23 8 14 10 12 3 13 6 5 8 9 2 14 8 5 11
Yes, happened
2% 2% 3% 2% 4% 1% 4% 2% 2% 3% 2% 1% 3% 2% 1% 3%
1012 494 518 667 328 291 305 404 340 278 388 296 376 312 364 342

No, not happened
98% 98% 97% 98% 96% 99% 96% 98% 98% 97% 98% 99% 97% 98% 99% 97%

Non- College  Some HS Grad
Male Female  White white 18-34 35-54 55+ Grad College orLess

Liberal
267
282

6
2%
276

98%



Unweighted n
Weighted n

300

1035
1035
114
11%
921

Male

Male
530
502

55

11%

448

Female

Female
505
533

59
11%
474

White

White
768
677

65
10%
612

Non-
white

Non-
white

246
340
43
13%
296

18-34

18-34
194
204

61
21%
233

35-54

35-54
266
318

32
10%
287

55+

55+
561
410
19
5%
391

College
Grad

College
Grad

475
345
45
13%
300

Some
College

Some
College

329
286
32
11%

HS Grad Republic Independ

or Less

HS Grad Republic Independ

or Less
219
397
37
9%

an

an
325
297

19
6%

ent

ent

370
390

57
15%

Democrat

Democrat
314
320

33
10%

Conserva
tive

Conserva
tive
377
369

28
8%

Moderate Liberal

Moderate

364
353
a7
13%

Liberal
267
282

34
12%



Unweighted n
Total
Weighted n

Yes, happened

No, not happened

1035
1035

1%
1026
99%

Male
530
502

0%

501
100%

Male
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Non- College
Female  White white 18-34 35-54 55+ Grad
505 768 246 194 266 561 475
533 677 340 294 318 410 345
8 5 3 6 1 2 2
1% 1% 1% 2% 0% 0% 1%
525 672 337 289 317 408 343

99% 99% 99% 98% 100% 100% 99%

Non- College
Female  White white 18-34 35-54 55+ Grad

Some
College

329
286
4
1%
282
99%

Some
College

HS Grad Republic Independ

or Less
219
397
2
1%
395
99%

HS Grad Republic Independ

or Less

an
325
297
0
0%
297
100%

an

ent
370
390
3
1%
387
99%

ent

Democrat

314
320
5
2%
315
98%

Conserva

tive
377
369
1
0%
368
100%

Moderate

364
353
5
1%
348
99%

Liberal
267
282

3
1%
279

99%
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QN21SUML1: Victim of a Crime in Past 12 Months BY Total + Gender + Race | + Age + Education + Party I.D. + Ideology

Gender Race | Age Education Party I.D. Ideology
Non- College  Some HS Grad Republic Independ Conserva
Total Male Female  White white 18-34 35-54 55+ Grad College orLess an ent Democrat  tive  Moderate Liberal
Unweighted n 1035 530 505 768 246 194 266 561 475 329 219 325 370 314 377 364 267
Total Weighted n 1035 502 533 677 340 294 318 410 345 286 397 297 390 320 369 353 282
211 97 113 119 87 100 53 56 78 64 68 37 108 58 61 82 64
ves 20% 19% 21% 18% 26% 34% 17% 14% 23% 22% 17% 12% 28% 18% 16% 23% 23%
No 824 405 419 558 253 195 265 354 267 222 329 260 282 262 309 271 219

80% 81% 79% 82% 74% 66% 83% 86% 7% 78% 83% 88% 2% 82% 84% 7% 7%



Non- College  Some HS Grad Republic Independ Conserva

Male Female  White white 18-34 35-54 55+ Grad College or Less an ent Democrat  tive  Moderate Liberal
Unweightedn 1035 530 505 768 246 194 266 561 475 329 219 325 370 314 377 364 267
Weighted n 1035 502 533 677 340 294 318 410 345 286 397 297 390 320 369 353 282

53 14 38 28 24 36 9 7 12 14 26 4 29 17 13 19 20

5% 3% % 4% % 12% 3% 2% 3% 5% % 1% % 5% 3%
Non- College  Some HS Grad Republic Independ Conserva
Male Female  White white 18-34 35-54 55+ Grad College orLess an ent Democrat  tive  Moderate Liberal

Unweighted n 1035 530 505 768 246 194 266 561 475 329 219 325 370 314 377 364 267
foal Weighted n 1035 502 533 677 340 294 318 410 345 286 397 297 390 320 369 353 282
824 405 419 558 253 195 265 354 267 222 329 260 282 262 309 271 219
80% 81% 79% 82% 74% 66% 83% 86% 7% 78% 83% 88% 2% 82% 84% 7% 7%

120 52 69 69 47 48 27 44 43 38 39 25 59 29 32 43 42

12% 10% 13% 10% 14% 16% 8% 11% 13% 13% 10% 8% 15% 9% 9% 12% 15%

90 46 45 50 40 51 26 12 35 26 29 12 49 29 28 39 22

9% 9% 8% 7% 12% 17% 8% 3% 10% 9% 7% 4% 13% 9% 8% 11% 8%



Male Female  White

Non- College
Male Female  White white 18-34 35-54 55+






