On a different topic,

21. Please tell me which, if any, of these incidents have happened to you or your household within the last twelve months?

2020 Sep 30-Oct 15

(sorted by "yes")	Yes	No
You or another household member had personal, credit card or financial information stolen by computer hackers	20	80
You or another household member was the victim of identity theft	14	86
Money or property was stolen from you or another member of your household	12	88
A home, car, or property owned by you or another household member was vandalized	11	89
You or another household member was mugged or physically assaulted	3	97
A car owned by you or another household member was stolen	2	98
Your house or apartment was broken into	2	98
You or another household member was sexually assaulted	2	98
Money or property was taken by force, with gun, knife, weapon or physical attack	1	

Q.21 (HOUSEHOLD CRIME VICTIMIZATION) CONTINUED

E. Money or property was taken from you or another household member by force, with gun, knife, weapon or physical attack, or by threat of force

	<u>Yes</u>	<u>No</u>	No opinion
2020 Sep 30-Oct 15	1	99	
2019 Oct 1-13	2	98	
2018 Oct 1-10	1	99	*
2017 Oct 5-11	1	99	

Q.21 (HOUSEHOLD CRIME VICTIMIZATION) CONTINUED

G. You or another household member was sexually assaulted

	Yes	<u>No</u>	No opinion
2020 Sep 30-Oct 15	2	98	
2019 Oct 1-13	2	98	
2018 Oct 1-10	1	98	*
2017 Oct 5-11	2	98	*
2016 Oct 5-9	1	99	*
2015 Oct 7-11	1	99	*
2014 Oct 12-15	*	100	*
2013 Oct 3-6	1	99	*
2011 Oct 6-9	1	99	
2010 Oct 7-10	1	99	
2009 Oct 1-4	1	98	*
2008 Oct 3-5	1	98	*
2007 Oct 4-7	1	98	*
2006 Oct 9-12	2	98	*
2005 Oct 13-16	1	99	*
2004 Oct 11-14	*	100	
2003 Oct 6-8	1	99	*
2002 Oct 14-17	2	98	*
2000 Aug 29-Sep 5	1	99	

H. You or another household member was the victim of identity walf 2 9.96 Tf1 0 0 1 26.57 400.13 Tm0 g0 G[e)10(r)10()9

Q.21 (HOUSEHOLD CRIME VICTIMIZATION) CONTINUED

HOUSEHOLD VICTIMIZED BY VIOLENT CRIME IN THE PAST YEAR (Q.21E-G ONLY)

	<u>Yes</u>	<u>No</u>
2020 Sep 30-Oct 15	5	95
2019 Oct 1-13	5	95
2018 Oct 1-10	4	96
2017 Oct 5-11	4	96
2016 Oct 5-9	4	96
2015 Oct 7-11	6	94
2014 Oct 12-15	3	97
2013 Oct 3-6	6	94
2011 Oct 6-9	4	96
2010 Oct 7-10	4	96
2009 Oct 1-4	4	96
2008 Oct 3-5	5	95
2007 Oct 4-7	5	95
2006 Oct 9-12	4	96
2005 Oct 13-16	5	95
2004 Oct 11-14	4	96
2003 Oct 6-8	5	95
2002 Oct 14-17	4	96
2001 Oct 11-14	4	96
2000 Aug 29-Sep 5	3	97

22.	(Asked of those who were victims of the crimes listed below) As far as you know, was that incident reported
	to the police, or not?

A. Youhkhernot?

- 23. (Asked of those who were victims of the crimes listed below) And did this incident happen to you, personally, or was it to another member of your household?
 - A. NOT ASKED
 - B. Money or property stolen from you or another member of your household
 - C. A car owned by you or another household member stolen
 - D. A home, car, or property owned by you or another household member vandalized
 - E. Money or property taken from you or another household member by force, with gun, knife, weapon or physical attack, or by threat of force
 - F. You or another household member mugged or physically assaulted
 - G. You or other household member sexually assaulted
 - H. You or another household member was the victim of identity theft
 - I. You or another household member had information from a credit card used at a store stolen by computer hackers

ITEMS B-I NOT REPORTED DUE TO SMALL SAMPLE SIZES

SUMMARY: INDIVIDUAL CRIME VICTIMIZATION

INDIVIDUAL VICTIMIZED BY CRIME IN THE PAST YEAR (Q.21A, Q.23B-G)

	Yes	No
2020 Sep 30-Oct 15	13	87
2019 Oct 1-13	15	85
2018 Oct 1-10	15	85
2017 Oct 5-11	15	85
2016 Oct 5-9	16	84

			Ge	nder	Ra	ce I		Age			Education	1		Party I.D.			Ideology	
		Total	Male	Female	White	Non- white	18-34	35-54	55+	College Grad	Some College		Republic an	Independ ent	Democrat	Conserva tive	a Moderate	Liberal
Total	Unweighted n	1035	530	505	768	246	194	266	561	475	329	219	325	370	314	377	364	267
Total	Weighted n	n 1035 502 533 677 340 294	318	410	345	286	397	297	390	320	369	353	282					
		23	8	14	10	12	3	13	6	5	8	9	2	14	8	5	11	6
Yes, happened		2%	2%	3%	2%	4%	1%	4%	2%	2%	3%	2%	1%	3%	2%	1%	3%	2%
		1012	494	518	667	328	291	305	404	340	278	388	296	376	312	364	342	276
No, not happened		98%	98%	97%	98%	96%	99%	96%	98%	98%	97%	98%	99%	97%	98%	99%	97%	98%

Non-Male Female White white 18-34 35-54 55+ Grad College or Less

Non-						College	Some	HS Grad	Republic	Independ		Conserva	а			
Male	Female	White	white	18-34	35-54	55+	Grad	College	or Less	an	ent	Democrat	tive	Moderate	Liberal	

					Non-				College	Some	HS Grad	Republic	Independ		Conserva			
		Male	Female	White	white	18-34	35-54	55+	Grad	College	or Less	an	ent	Democrat	tive	Moderate	Liberal	
Unweighted n	1035	530	505	768	246	194	266	561	475	329	219	325	370	314	377	364	267	
Weighted n	1035	502	533	677	340	294	318	410	345	286	397	297	390	320	369	353	282	
	114	55	59	65	43	61	32	19	45	32	37	19	57	33	28	47	34	
	11%	11%	11%	10%	13%	21%	10%	5%	13%	11%	9%	6%	15%	10%	8%	13%	12%	
	921	448	474	612	296	233	287	391	300									

			Male	Female	White	Non- white	18-34	35-54	55+	College Grad		HS Grad or Less	Republic an	Independ ent	Democrat	Conserva tive	a Moderate	Liberal
Total	Unweighted n	1035	530	505	768	246	194	266	561	475	329	219	325	370	314	377	364	267
Total	Weighted n	1035	502	533	677	340	294	318	410	345	286	397	297	390	320	369	353	282
Yes, happened		9	1	8	5	3	6	1	2	2	4	2	0	3	5	1	5	3
теѕ, паррепец		1%	0%	1%	1%	1%	2%	0%	0%	1%	1%	1%	0%	1%	2%	0%	1%	1%
No, not happened		1026	501	525	672	337	289	317	408	343	282	395	297	387	315	368	348	279
No, not nappened		99%	100%	99%	99%	99%	98%	100%	100%	99%	99%	99%	100%	99%	98%	100%	99%	99%

Non-Male Female White white 18-34 35-54 55+ Grad College or Less an ent

			Gender		Race I		Age		Education			Party I.D.				Ideology		
		Total	Male	Female	White	Non- white	18-34	35-54	55+	College Grad	Some College	HS Grad or Less	Republic an		Democrat	Conserva tive	Moderate	Liberal
Tatal	Unweighted n	1035	530	505	768	246	194	266	561	475	329	219	325	370	314	377	364	267
Total	Weighted n	1035	502	533	677	340	294	318	410	345	286	397	297	390	320	369	353	282
Yes		211	97	113	119	87	100	53	56	78	64	68	37	108	58	61	82	64
res		20%	19%	21%	18%	26%	34%	17%	14%	23%	22%	17%	12%	28%	18%	16%	23%	23%
No		824	405	419	558	253	195	265	354	267	222	329	260	282	262	309	271	219
INU		80%	81%	79%	82%	74%	66%	83%	86%	77%	78%	83%	88%	72%	82%	84%	77%	77%

					Non-				College	Some	HS Grad	Republic	Independ	(Conserv	a	
		Male	Female	White	white	18-34	35-54	55+	Grad	College	or Less	an	ent	Democrat	tive	Moderate	Liberal
Unweighted n	1035	530	505	768	246	194	266	561	475	329	219	325	370	314	377	364	267
Weighted n	1035	502	533	677	340	294	318	410	345	286	397	297	390	320	369	353	282
	53	14	38	28	24	36	9	7	12	14	26	4	29	17	13	19	20
	5%	3%	7%	4%	7%	12%	3%	2%	3%	5%	7%	1%	7%	5%	3%		

			Male	Female	White	Non- white	18-34	35-54	55+	College Grad		HS Grad or Less	Republic an	Independ ent	l (Democrat	Conserva tive	a Moderate	Liberal
Total	Unweighted n	1035	530	505	768	246	194	266	561	475	329	219	325	370	314	377	364	267
Total	Weighted n	1035	502	533	677	340	294	318	410	345	286	397	297	390	320	369	353	282
		824	405	419	558	253	195	265	354	267	222	329	260	282	262	309	271	219
		80%	81%	79%	82%	74%	66%	83%	86%	77%	78%	83%	88%	72%	82%	84%	77%	77%
		120	52	69	69	47	48	27	44	43	38	39	25	59	29	32	43	42
		12%	10%	13%	10%	14%	16%	8%	11%	13%	13%	10%	8%	15%	9%	9%	12%	15%
		90	46	45	50	40	51	26	12	35	26	29	12	49	29	28	39	22
		9%	9%	8%	7%	12%	17%	8%	3%	10%	9%	7%	4%	13%	9%	8%	11%	8%

Male Female White

| Non- | College | Male | Female | White | White | 18-34 | 35-54 | 55+ |